

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1257 OF 2007

GIRISH NAUTAMLAL JANI.Petitioner.

V/S

RUSI FURDOON SEERVAI AND 4 ORS.Respondent.

Mr. Anuj Narula i/b Chetan B. Raithatha for Plaintiff

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho i/b Akhila Kaushik for Defendant Nos. 1 & 3 Ms.

Tanmayee G i/b S. J. khera for Defendant No. 2 and for Applicant in

CHS/829/2016.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 2nd May, 2016

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to beyond summer vacation, list as per its CMIS date.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)