

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2019
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1018 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO. 1257 OF 2007

Girish Nautamal Jani .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Rusi Furdoon Seervai .. Defendant

Mr. Dharmesh S. Joshi for plaintiff.

Mr.M.J. Humranwala i/b Mahernosh Humranwala for proposed
defendant No.1A.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 28th JANUARY 2020

P.C.

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file an affidavit in rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the proposed defendant No.1A.
2. Two weeks time is granted to file affidavit in rejoinder.
3. The proposed defendant No.1A may file a sur-rejoinder, if desired to, within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List the matter on 24th February 2020.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]