

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1257 OF 2007

Girish Nautamlal Jani.Plaintiff
V/S
Rusi Furdoon Seervai.Defendant

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1018 OF 2016
In
SUITS 1257 OF 2007

Girish Nautamlal Jani.Petitioner
V/S
Rusi Furdoon SeervaiRespondent

Mr. Anuj Narula, i/b. Dharmesh S. Joshi For Plaintiff.
Mr. D.D. Madon, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Cyrus Ardhesir,
M.J. Humranwala, Dipanwita Ghosh, i/b. Mahernosh
Humranwala, for D.No.1A.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J

DATE : 25th February, 2020

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn.

S.O. to 3rd March 2020, along with I.A. Nos. 1/2019 and
2/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)