

dik

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2019

IN

SUIT NO. 1257 OF 2007

Girish Nautamlal Jani ... Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs
Rusi Furdoon Seervai & Ors. ... Defendants.
And
Dorab Furdoon Seervai ... Respondent

Mr.A.N. Narula and Mr Dharmesh S. Joshi for the Applicant/
Plaintiff.

Mr. M.J.Humranwala i/b Mahernosh Humranwala for the
Respondent/ proposed defendant.

CORAM : B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.

DATE : 16TH DECEMBER, 2020

P.C. :

1 In order to enable the respondent to this Interim
Application, who is sought to be joined as proposed defendant, to
file an affidavit- in- sir-rejoinder stand over to 14th January, 2021.

2 This order shall be digitally signed by the Private
Secretary /Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned shall act
on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.)