

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2019  
IN  
SUIT NO. 1257 OF 2007**

Girish Nautamlal Jani ...Applicant/  
Plaintiff

**Versus**

Rusi Furdoon Seervai & ors. ...Defendants

**And**

Dorab Furdoon Seervai ...Respondent

Mr. A. N. Narula, a/w Ms. Meena Dharmesh Joshi, for the  
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. M. J.  
Humranwala, Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir, i/b Mahernosh  
Humaranwala, for the Respondent/Defendant no.1A.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2021**

**PC:-**

1. Heard the learned Counsels for the parties.
2. The proposed defendant no.1A has tendered the sur-rejoinder to the rejoinder filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. The copy of the sur-rejoinder is served on the plaintiff.
4. Mr. Narula, the learned Counsel for the applicant-plaintiff states that the plaintiff proposes to withdraw Chamber Order (L) No.185 of 2020.
5. List the interim application for hearing on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2021.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**