

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1257 OF 2007

Girish Nautamlal Jani

...Plaintiff

V/s.

1(a) Mr. Dorab Furdoon Seervai

...Defendant

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1018 OF 2016  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2044 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4091 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 232 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2209 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2489 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3081 OF 2021  
AND  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 495 OF 2022

Mr. Anuj Narula with Mr. Sayeed Y. Mulani i/b Mulani & Co. for the Applicant in IA 4091/25 & IA 2044/25.

Ms. Kirtida Chandrana i/b Mr. Mahernosh Humranwala for the Defendant No.1.

Mr. Ankit Lohia with Mr. Sarabjot Singh i/b Samatva Legal Associates for the Intervenor.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025

**P.C.** :

. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the parties, list on **19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**. Let instructions be taken on the respective Applications.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)